

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.11997 OF 2025

JIGAJI RAMBHAU BUDRUKÉ

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
SECRETARY AND ORS.

...

Advocate for petitioner : Mr. Omprakash S. Sunkewar

Advocate for respondent/ State : Mr. A.A.A. Khan

...

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 17.10.2025

PER COURT:

Time to file undertaking is extended by one week.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)