



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

919 WRIT PETITION NO. 11997 OF 2025

Jigaji Rambhau Budruke

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Sunkewar Omprakash Sayanna
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. G. P.

...

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

Dated : NOVEMBER 11, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. The petitioner to supply copies within a period of two weeks from today. Upon copies being supplied, issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 09/12/2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, shall continue until the next date.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

vj gawade/-.