



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 7305 OF 2019 WITH  
904 WRIT PETITION NO. 4643 OF 2021 WITH  
905 WRIT PETITION NO. 11997 OF 2025 WITH  
906 WRIT PETITION NO. 12041 OF 2025 WITH  
907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10790 OF 2025  
IN WP/4873/2022 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4873 OF 2022

Gautam Anandrao Sonawane & others                      ....Petitioners

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & another                      .....Respondents

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Await service of notice.
2. Stand over to 13.01.2026.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
Judge

(KISHORE C. SANT)  
Judge